Total liabilities and stockholders’ investment$840,759   $ 808,166   $738,569

HIBBETT SPORTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Supplemental Information

(Unaudited)

 13-Weeks Ended

 May 1,
2021  May 2,

2020

Sales Information

Net sales increase (decrease) 87.8  %  (21.4 )%

Comparable sales increase (decrease) 87.3  %  (19.5 )%

Store Count Information

Beginning of period 1,067   1,081

New stores opened 6   3

Rebranded stores —   2

Stores closed (2 )   (8 )

End of period 1,071   1,078

Estimated square footage at end of period (in thousands)6,041   6,088

Balance Sheet Information

Average inventory per store $170,281   $224,475

Share Repurchase Information

Shares purchased under our Program 541,283   428,018

Cost (in thousands) $37,314   $9,748

Settlement of net share equity awards 41,120   30,895

Cost (in thousands) $2,846   $424

HIBBETT SPORTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

 13-Week Period Ended May 2, 2020

GAAP
Basis
(As
Reported)

Acquisition
Costs(1)  COVID-19(2)

Non-GAAP
Basis
(As Adjusted)

   % to
Sales

Cost of goods sold $195,690   $ —   $ 5,089   $190,601  70.6%

Gross margin $74,147   $ —   $ 5,089   $79,236  29.4%

Store operating, selling and
administrative expense $69,673   $ 654   $ 4,433   $64,586  23.9%

Goodwill impairment $19,661   $ —   $ 19,661   $—  — %

Operating (loss) income $(22,057 )  $ 654   $ 29,183   $7,780  2.9 %

(Benefit) provision for income taxes $(6,940 )  $ 204   $ 9,112   $2,376  0.9 %

Net (loss) income $(15,287 )  $ 450   $ 20,072   $5,235  1.9 %

Diluted (loss) earnings per share(3) $(0.92 )  $ 0.03   $ 1.21   $0.31

1) Excluded acquisition amounts during the 13-week period ended May 2, 2020, related to
the acquisition of City Gear, LLC, consist primarily of change in valuation of the contingent
earnout and accounting and professional fees.

2) Excluded amounts during the 13-week period ended May 2, 2020, related to COVID-19
pandemic, consist primarily of non-cash lower of cost or net realizable value charges in
cost of goods sold and impairment costs (goodwill, tradename and other assets) in store
operating, selling and administrative expenses.